GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
- LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1783
(To be answered on the 29t July 2021)

EXPANSION OF INDORE AIRPORT

1783. SHRI SHANKAR LALWANI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION 7 -
olPR feraroTor 3l ~ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any plan for expansion of Indore airport;
(b) if so, the time frame of the Government and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government plans to construct a separate international
terminal at Indore airport or to convert it into a terminal for international air
travel; and

(d) if so, the time by which it will be constructed?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol [CiaIToTeT #ICTI 3 31T 3L (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): The Airports Authority of India (AAI) has projected a land requirement
of 2314.52 acre for expansion/development of Indore airport to make it
suitable for Code-E type of aircraft operations. The expansion/development
project includes extension of existing runway, parallel runway and other
allied work. |

(b): The development of the airport is subject to the provision of land by the
State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh free of cost and free from all encambrances to
AAL :

(¢) & (d): The existing terminal building at the airport is an Integrated
Terminal Building suitable for both Domestic and International operations.
At present, there is no plan to construct new terminal building by AAL
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